
                                                                     
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Install winch mount behind the front bumper sitting on the tabs as illustrated. Bolt using the four 5/16” x ¾” 
hex bolts, washers and nylock nuts. 
 
Install the fairlead and winch with the hardware from winch manufacturer and wire to their specifications. 
 
*Roller Fairlead is not included with mount kit. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL: 320-964-1616 (7:00 to 4:30 CST Monday through Thursday). 

 
 INST1543PF  

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 1543-1 1 Winch Mount Plate
2 HDW2050 4 5/16 x 3/4 Hex Bolt
3 HDW7056 4 5/16 Flanged Nut
4 HDW9002 4 5/16 Flat Washer


